UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Re: Reassignment of Civil Cases of Administrative Order
Judge Robert H. Cleland No. 23-A0-028
(Round 2)

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

At the request of Judge Robert H. Cleland, due to his impending transition to
inactive Senior Status, and with the approval of Chief Judge Sean F. Cox, and pursuant
to LR 83.11(b), the Clerk of Court is directed to reassign the cases on the attached list

via random method.

The magistrate judges already assigned to these cases will not be changed

because of the reassignment.

A notice of reassignment in each case will be served on the attorneys of record

and parties not represented by counsel as soon as practicable.

IT IS ORDERED.
FOR THE COURT:;
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18-12862
19-11436
19-13046
20-10469
21-10518
21-10526
21-10749
21-11768
21-11813
21-11844
21-12050
21-12085
21-12128
21-12237
22-10049
22-10337
22-10498
22-10555
22-11254
22-11603
22-12084
22-12411
22-12416

JUDGE ROBERT H. CLELAND
CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENT

ROUND 2 - CIVIL
ZARZA V. BD. OF REGENTS OF U OF M
EL-YASSIR V KLEINFELDT (SEALED)
USA V DETROIT NURSING CTR (SEALED)
DANIELS V CHRISTOFF
CARTER V WASHINGTON
GRAYS V. MAYORKAS
WILLIAMS V CITY OF JACKSON
OGBURN V WARNER
DUDLEY V AZIYO BIOLOGICS
CARHARTT INC V COSTA DEL MAR, INC
L.A.VUSA
ST OF MICH V HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM (SEALED)
PHILADELPHIA V PPA 300
KEALOHAPAUOLE V ITOE
BLAYLOCK V COOPER
HOYT V. STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY
AMERICAN FAMILY V WILLIAMS
SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE V. SALIENT LANDSCAPING
WATERMAN V. M&K EMPLOYEE SERVICES
FETTERMAN V HILL
PARKS V. OXFORD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
PHIFER V HOME DEPOT
TRUSTEES OF THE PAINTERS UNION V. EUGENIO PAINTING CO.



