UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Re: Reassignment of Civil Cases of

Judge Robert H. Cleland

(Round 2)

Administrative Order No. 23-AO-028

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

At the request of Judge Robert H. Cleland, due to his impending transition to inactive Senior Status, and with the approval of Chief Judge Sean F. Cox, and pursuant

to LR 83.11(b), the Clerk of Court is directed to reassign the cases on the attached list

via random method.

The magistrate judges already assigned to these cases will not be changed

because of the reassignment.

A notice of reassignment in each case will be served on the attorneys of record

and parties not represented by counsel as soon as practicable.

IT IS ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:

Chief Judge

FILED USDC - CLRK DET 2023 JUN 15 PM3:37

JUDGE ROBERT H. CLELAND CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENT

ROUND 2 - CIVIL

18-12862	ZARZA V. BD. OF REGENTS OF U OF M
19-11436	EL-YASSIR V KLEINFELDT (SEALED)
19-13046	USA V DETROIT NURSING CTR (SEALED)
20-10469	DANIELS V CHRISTOFF
21-10518	CARTER V WASHINGTON
21-10526	GRAYS V. MAYORKAS
21-10749	WILLIAMS V CITY OF JACKSON
21-11768	OGBURN V WARNER
21-11813	DUDLEY V AZIYO BIOLOGICS
21-11844	CARHARTT INC V COSTA DEL MAR, INC
21-12050	L.A. V USA
21-12085	ST OF MICH V HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM (SEALED)
21-12128	PHILADELPHIA V PPA 300
21-12237	KEALOHAPAUOLE V ITOE
22-10049	BLAYLOCK V COOPER
22-10337	HOYT V. STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY
22-10498	AMERICAN FAMILY V WILLIAMS
22-10555	SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE V. SALIENT LANDSCAPING
22-11254	WATERMAN V. M&K EMPLOYEE SERVICES
22-11603	FETTERMAN V HILL
22-12084	PARKS V. OXFORD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
22-12411	PHIFER V HOME DEPOT
22-12416	TRUSTEES OF THE PAINTERS UNION V. EUGENIO PAINTING CO.